
Strassenverzeichnis Saas-Almagell

Alpjen Dorfplatz Platzweg Zum Bergweg

Alter Dorfweg Furusandstrasse Talstrasse Zum Moos

Bodmenstrasse Kirchstrasse Uferstrasse

Dörfliweg Lehnbachstrasse Unterkreuzweg

sortiert nach Hausnamen sortiert nach Strassenbezeichnung

Hausname Parz. Strasse Nr. Strasse Nr. Hausname Parz.

Alt Burgener Haus 410 Alter Dorfweg 2 Alpjen 1 Haus Bernoulli 1434

Alte Säge 2174 Talstrasse 10 Alpjen 3 Haus Bernoulli 1439

Bergb. Saas-Almagell 527 Furusandstrasse 15 Alter Dorfweg 1 Haus Arnika 374

Botzuhüs 1035 Zum Moos 2 Alter Dorfweg 2 Alt Burgener Haus 410

Büro Emil Anthamatten 507 Furusandstrasse 4 Alter Dorfweg 3 Haus Bärgblüemli 375

Butigi 408 Platzweg 23 Alter Dorfweg 4 Haus Lotus 409

Buvette Minigolf 339 Uferstrasse 4 Alter Dorfweg 7 Haus Daheim 372

Haus Aabusitz 406 Platzweg 19 Alter Dorfweg 9 Haus Anthamatten 346

Haus Abendstern 287 Talstrasse 86 Bodmenstrasse 61 Haus Bodmen 1181

Haus Ace Ventura 504 Furusandstrasse 2 Bodmenstrasse 63 Haus Bellaria 2354

Haus Adlerhorst 291 Unterkreuzweg 20 Bodmenstrasse 67 Haus am Waldegg 1182

Haus Adora 216 Uferstrasse 33 Dörfliweg 5 Haus Wasserfall 184

Haus Akelei 90 Uferstrasse 11 Dörfliweg 10 Haus Dorfblick 229

Haus Alba 270 Talstrasse 83 Dörfliweg 12 Haus Riva 231

Haus Almagellerhof 197 Dörfliweg 28 a Dörfliweg 14 Haus Eden 232

Haus Almenrausch 301 Unterkreuzweg 30 Dörfliweg 16 Haus Bergkristall 261

Haus Alouette 134 Talstrasse 59 Dörfliweg 20 Haus Margritli 260

Haus Alpenblick 416 Zum Bergweg 5 Dörfliweg 28 a Haus Almagellerhof 197

Haus Alpengruss 592 Talstrasse 133 Dörfliweg 28 b Haus Bergdohle 197

Haus Alpenperle 379 Talstrasse 109 Dörfliweg 38 Haus Foresta 241

Haus Alpenrose 133 Talstrasse 57 Dorfplatz 1 Service Center/Gemeinde 423

Haus Alpenrösli 384 Talstrasse 106 Dorfplatz 2 Konsum 690

Haus Alpin 59 Uferstrasse 1 Dorfplatz 3 Hotel Portjengrat 390

Haus Alpine Chateau 657 Talstrasse 173 Dorfplatz 4 Haus Eldorado 394

Haus am Waldegg 1182 Bodmenstrasse 67 Dorfplatz 5 Pension Central 400

Haus Amici 50 Lehnbachstrasse 3 Dorfplatz 6 Haus Swiss Chalet 425

Haus Amsel 642 Talstrasse 175 Furusandstrasse 1 Magazin Anthamatten 510

Haus Andolla 97 Uferstrasse 17 Furusandstrasse 2 Haus Ace Ventura 504

Haus Anis 380 Talstrasse 105 Furusandstrasse 3 Haus Serenita 512

Haus Antares 556 Kirchstrasse 39 Furusandstrasse 4 Büro Emil Anthamatten 507

Haus Anthamatten 346 Alter Dorfweg 9 Furusandstrasse 7 Hotel Olympia 570

Haus Antrona 449 Zum Bergweg 20 Furusandstrasse 8 Haus Soldanella 563

Haus Apollo 83 Talstrasse 49 Furusandstrasse 9 Haus Edelweiss 596

Haus Aristella 630 Talstrasse 149 Furusandstrasse 10 Hotel Monte Moro 568

Haus Arizona 155 Uferstrasse 25 Furusandstrasse 11 Haus Britannia 611

Haus Arnika 374 Alter Dorfweg 1 Furusandstrasse 11a Haus Britannia 2514

Haus Arve 567 Talstrasse 131 Furusandstrasse 12 Haus Strahlhorn 594

Haus Azur 225 Talstrasse 89 Furusandstrasse 13 Haus Primeli 610

Haus Bambi 492 Kirchstrasse 21 Furusandstrasse 14 Haus Furusand 613

Haus Bärgblüemli 375 Alter Dorfweg 3 Furusandstrasse 15 Bergb. Saas-Almagell 527

Haus Bärghüsli 178 Talstrasse 73 Furusandstrasse 16 Hotel Pirmin Zurbriggen 619

Haus Bellaria 2354 Bodmenstrasse 63 Furusandstrasse 17 Schulhaus 627

Haus Bergbach 298 Uferstrasse 47 Furusandstrasse 18 Haus Vergissmeinnicht 618

Haus Bergdohle 197 Dörfliweg 28 b Furusandstrasse 19 Sportanlage 633

Haus Bergfriede 437 Platzweg 12 Furusandstrasse 24 Zollhaus 641

Haus Bergglück 494 Kirchstrasse 25 Kirchstrasse 1 Haus Post 425

Haus Bergheimat 281 Talstrasse 77 Kirchstrasse 3 Haus Viola 432

Haus Bergkristall 261 Dörfliweg 16 Kirchstrasse 4 Haus Diana 513

Haus Bergsonne 170 Talstrasse 68 Kirchstrasse 6 Haus Gädi 514

Haus Bernoulli 1434 Alpjen 1 Kirchstrasse 10 Pfarrhaus 515

Haus Bernoulli 1439 Alpjen 3 Kirchstrasse 21 Haus Bambi 492

Haus Bodmen 1181 Bodmenstrasse 61 Kirchstrasse 25 Haus Bergglück 494

Haus Britannia 611 Furusandstrasse 11 Kirchstrasse 27 Haus Waldrand 516

Haus Britannia 2514 Furusandstrasse 11a Kirchstrasse 39 Haus Antares 556



Hausname Parz. Strasse Nr. Strasse Nr. Hausname Parz.

Haus Burg 446 Zum Bergweg 24 Kirchstrasse 41 Kirche 572

Haus Castello 60 Uferstrasse 3 Kirchstrasse 47 Haus Waldesruh 586

Haus Channa 433 Platzweg 10 Kirchstrasse 51 Haus Wildi 599

Haus Chaplin Pub 381 Talstrasse 103 Kirchstrasse 52 Haus Rosenheim 571

Haus Daheim 3723 Alter Dorfweg 7 Lehnbachstrasse 1 Haus Distel 73

Haus Derby 384 Talstrasse 104 Lehnbachstrasse 3 Haus Amici 50

Haus Diana 513 Kirchstrasse 4 Lehnbachstrasse 4 Haus Träumli 115

Haus Distel 73 Lehnbachstrasse 1 Lehnbachstrasse 5 Haus Mühle 75

Haus Dorfblick 229 Dörfliweg 10 Platzweg 10 Haus Channa 433

Haus Dörfli 12 Talstrasse 55 Platzweg 12 Haus Bergfriede 437

Haus Dorfplatz 506 Talstrasse 127 Platzweg 17 Haus Indiale 405

Haus Dufour 345 Talstrasse 107 Platzweg 19 Haus Aabusitz 406

Haus Echo 457 Zum Bergweg 12 Platzweg 21 Haus Platz 407

Haus Edelweiss 596 Furusandstrasse 9 Platzweg 23 Butigi 408

Haus Eden 232 Dörfliweg 14 Talstrasse 4 Stall Geschw. Zurbriggen 1155

Haus Eldorado 394 Dorfplatz 4 Talstrasse 6 Stall Bernd Anthamatten 1164

Haus Elite 280 Talstrasse 79 Talstrasse 10 Alte Säge 2174

Haus Enzian 343 Talstrasse 100 Talstrasse 11 Stall Ronald Anthamatten 1126

Haus Faderhorn 392 Talstrasse 117 Talstrasse 21 KWM Pumpstation 58

Haus Feeblick 452 Zum Bergweg 14 Talstrasse 23 Lehhüs 2519

Haus Felsrand 421 Zum Bergweg 15 Talstrasse 25 Haus Moosgufer 8

Haus Firn 286 Unterkreuzweg 13 Talstrasse 27 Haus Lehbach 54

Haus Flora 663 Talstrasse 179 Talstrasse 31 Haus Selva 18

Haus Foresta 241 Dörfliweg 38 Talstrasse 41 Haus Saphir 70

Haus Frohsinn 138 Talstrasse 63 Talstrasse 43 Hotel Kristall 70

Haus Furusand 613 Furusandstrasse 14 Talstrasse 45 Haus Rubin 72

Haus Gädi 514 Kirchstrasse 6 Talstrasse 48 Haus Leuenberg 107

Haus Gesch. Andenm. 168 Unterkreuzweg 4 Talstrasse 49 Haus Apollo 83

Haus Indiale 405 Platzweg 17 Talstrasse 52 Haus Silbermond 109

Haus Insel 298 Uferstrasse 49 Talstrasse 53 Haus Theresli 13

Haus La Montanara 333 Unterkreuzweg 40 Talstrasse 55 Haus Dörfli 12

Haus Lehbach 54 Talstrasse 27 Talstrasse 57 Haus Alpenrose 133

Haus Leuenberg 107 Talstrasse 48 Talstrasse 59 Haus Alouette 134

Haus Lotus 409 Alter Dorfweg 4 Talstrasse 61 Haus Schmiede 137

Haus Margritli 260 Dörfliweg 20 Talstrasse 63 Haus Frohsinn 138

Haus Mattmark 445 Zum Bergweg 22 Talstrasse 68 Haus Bergsonne 170

Haus Mikado 328 Talstrasse 92 Talstrasse 73 Haus Bärghüsli 178

Haus Miranda 226 Talstrasse 75 Talstrasse 75 Haus Miranda 226

Haus Mondelli 258 Talstrasse 85 Talstrasse 76 Haus Trogmatte 225

Haus Moosgufer 8 Talstrasse 25 Talstrasse 77 Haus Bergheimat 281

Haus Morgenrot 308 Talstrasse 81 Talstrasse 78 Haus Sonnenheim 282

Haus Mühle 75 Lehnbachstrasse 5 Talstrasse 79 Haus Elite 280

Haus Platz 407 Platzweg 21 Talstrasse 80 Wurzelhüsi 284

Haus Post 425 Kirchstrasse 1 Talstrasse 81 Haus Morgenrot 308

Haus Primeli 610 Furusandstrasse 13 Talstrasse 83 Haus Alba 270

Haus Riva 231 Dörfliweg 12 Talstrasse 85 Haus Mondelli 258

Haus Romantica 297 Uferstrasse 45 Talstrasse 86 Haus Abendstern 287

Haus Rosenheim 571 Kirchstrasse 52 Talstrasse 89 Haus Azur 225

Haus Rubin 72 Talstrasse 45 Talstrasse 91 Hotel Alpenhof 310

Haus Rustica 334 Uferstrasse 51 Talstrasse 92 Haus Mikado 328

Haus Saphir 70 Talstrasse 41 Talstrasse 93 Hotel Christiania 325

Haus Schmiede 137 Talstrasse 61 Talstrasse 97 Haus Wiesengrund 327

Haus Seewinenhorn 62 Uferstrasse 7 Talstrasse 100 Haus Enzian 343

Haus Selva 18 Talstrasse 31 Talstrasse 103 Haus Chaplin Pub 381

Haus Serenita 512 Furusandstrasse 3 Talstrasse 104 Haus Derby 384

Haus Siesta 615 Talstrasse 139 Talstrasse 105 Haus Anis 380

Haus Silbermond 109 Talstrasse 52 Talstrasse 106 Haus Alpenrösli 384

Haus Soldanella 563 Furusandstrasse 8 Talstrasse 107 Haus Dufour 345

Haus Sonnenheim 282 Talstrasse 78 Talstrasse 109 Haus Alpenperle 379

Haus Steinrose 617 Talstrasse 141 Talstrasse 117 Haus Faderhorn 392

Haus Strahlhorn 594 Furusandstrasse 12 Talstrasse 127 Haus Dorfplatz 506

Haus Swiss Chalet 425 Dorfplatz 6 Talstrasse 121 Hotel Spycher 393



Hausname Parz. Strasse Nr. Strasse Nr. Hausname Parz.

Haus Theresli 13 Talstrasse 53 Talstrasse 129 Hotel Mattmarkblick 564

Haus Träumli 115 Lehnbachstrasse 4 Talstrasse 131 Haus Arve 567

Haus Trogmatte 225 Talstrasse 76 Talstrasse 133 Haus Alpengruss 592

Haus Unterkreuz 160 Unterkreuzweg 14 Talstrasse 139 Haus Siesta 615

Haus Vergissmeinnicht 618 Furusandstrasse 18 Talstrasse 141 Haus Steinrose 617

Haus Viola 432 Kirchstrasse 3 Talstrasse 149 Haus Aristella 630

Haus Waldegg 1997 Talstrasse 205 Talstrasse 155 Hotel Sport 642

Haus Waldesruh 586 Kirchstrasse 47 Talstrasse 173 Haus Alpine Chateau 657

Haus Waldrand 516 Kirchstrasse 27 Talstrasse 175 Haus Amsel 642

Haus Wasserdost Ost 223 Unterkreuzweg 5 Talstrasse 179 Haus Flora 663

Haus Wasserdost West 222 Unterkreuzweg 11 Talstrasse 205 Haus Waldegg 1997

Haus Wasserfall 184 Dörfliweg 5 Talstrasse 211 Kapelle Zermeiggern 2366

Haus Wiesengrund 327 Talstrasse 97 Talstrasse 210 a KWM  Zermeiggern 1646

Haus Wildbach 387 Uferstrasse 55 Uferstrasse 1 Haus Alpin 59

Haus Wildi 599 Kirchstrasse 51 Uferstrasse 3 Haus Castello 60

Haus Zimmermann 1026 Zum Moos 1 Uferstrasse 4 Buvette Minigolf 339

Hotel Alpenhof 310 Talstrasse 91 Uferstrasse 5 Hua Armancello 61

Hotel Christiania 325 Talstrasse 93 Uferstrasse 6 Saaser Webstube 2216

Hotel Kristall 70 Talstrasse 43 Uferstrasse 7 Haus Seewinenhorn 62

Hotel Mattmarkblick 564 Talstrasse 129 Uferstrasse 11 Haus Akelei 90

Hotel Monte Moro 568 Furusandstrasse 10 Uferstrasse 17 Haus Andolla 97

Hotel Olympia 570 Furusandstrasse 7 Uferstrasse 25 Haus Arizona 155

Hotel Pirmin Zurbriggen 619 Furusandstrasse 16 Uferstrasse 27 Werkst. Hugo Anthamatten 159

Hotel Portjengrat 390 Dorfplatz 3 Uferstrasse 33 Haus Adora 216

Hotel Sport 642 Talstrasse 155 Uferstrasse 45 Haus Romantica 297

Hotel Spycher 393 Talstrasse 121 Uferstrasse 47 Haus Bergbach 298

Hua Armancello 61 Uferstrasse 5 Uferstrasse 49 Haus Insel 298

Kapelle Zermeiggern 2366 Talstrasse 211 Uferstrasse 51 Haus Rustica 334

Kirche 572 Kirchstrasse 41 Uferstrasse 55 Haus Wildbach 387

Konsum 690 Dorfplatz 2 Unterkreuzweg 4 Haus Gesch. Andenm. 168

KWM Pumpstation 58 Talstrasse 21 Unterkreuzweg 5 Haus Wasserdost Ost 223

KWM  Zermeiggern 1646 Talstrasse 210 a Unterkreuzweg 11 Haus Wasserdost West 222

Lehhüs 2519 Talstrasse 23 Unterkreuzweg 13 Haus Firn 286

Magazin Anthamatten 510 Furusandstrasse 1 Unterkreuzweg 14 Haus Unterkreuz 160

Pension Central 400 Dorfplatz 5 Unterkreuzweg 20 Haus Adlerhorst 291

Pfarrhaus 515 Kirchstrasse 10 Unterkreuzweg 30 Haus Almenrausch 301

Saaser Webstube 2216 Uferstrasse 6 Unterkreuzweg 40 Haus La Montanara 333

Schulhaus 627 Furusandstrasse 17 Zum Bergweg 5 Haus Alpenblick 416

Service Center/Gemeinde 423 Dorfplatz 1 Zum Bergweg 12 Haus Echo 457

Sportanlage 633 Furusandstrasse 19 Zum Bergweg 14 Haus Feeblick 452

Stall Bernd Anthamatten 1164 Talstrasse 6 Zum Bergweg 15 Haus Felsrand 421

Stall Geschw. Zurbriggen 1155 Talstrasse 4 Zum Bergweg 20 Haus Antrona 449

Stall Ronald Anthamatten 1126 Talstrasse 11 Zum Bergweg 22 Haus Mattmark 445

Werkst. Hugo Anthamatten 159 Uferstrasse 27 Zum Bergweg 24 Haus Burg 446

Wurzelhüsi 284 Talstrasse 80 Zum Moos 1 Haus Zimmermann 1026

Zollhaus 641 Furusandstrasse 24 Zum Moos 2 Botzuhüs 1035


